## CITY OF GREENSBORO, NC ENGINEEERING AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT AND STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## MURROW BOULEVARD BRIDGE REPAIRS TIP # EL-5101 DR; WBS ELEMENT # 41823.3.24

CONTRACT NO. 2021-011

ADDENDUM No. 1

June 12, 2023

RE: Murrow Boulevard Bridge Repairs

Contract 2021-011; TIP # EL-5101 DR; WBS Element # 41823.3.24

To: Holders of Construction Contract Bidding Documents

By this addendum, the City of Greensboro is changing, revising the specifications or plans for the contract listed above as follows:

## **SPECIFICATIONS REVISED:**

The **ADVERTISEMENT FOR PROPOSALS** is being revised to move the Bid Date and the Bid Time. The first paragraph in this section is to be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Sealed proposals will be received until 3:00 p.m. local time, on Thursday, June 29, 2023, by the City of Greensboro, NC in the Engineering Conference Room located on the 3rd floor of the City of Greensboro's Melvin Municipal Office Building for the above listed contract as shown in the plans and described in the Special Conditions. The Melvin Municipal Office building is located at 300 West Washington Street, Greensboro, NC 27401. The Bid Opening will also be available via Zoom."

## **END OF ADDENDUM**

M. Ted Barker, CDT City of Greensboro Engineering Division